

Name of Road - Balu Tola to Laxadh Panchayat
Bham

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

MB No. 1541

R.M.D (M) Suppal

DIVISION

Suppal

SUB-DIVISION

(cont. Name - Gagan Kumar Singh.)

Measurement Book

MB No. 1541

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापी
पुस्तिका में कुल-100 (एक सौ) पृष्ठ
मशीन द्वारा प्रचलित हैं जो श्री रण-
विजय कुमार महाशयक अभियंता, कार्य
अवर प्रमोशन, सुपौल ई माप से निर्गत
किया जाता है।

05/05/2022
आयुक्त आभयन्ता
समीक्षा कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमोशन (सुपौल)
05/05/22

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Supaul DIVISION

Supaul SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. **1541**

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:-	Const. of Road from Balu Tola				
	To Landh Panchayat Bhawan in				
	Safai Block-				
Name of Agency:-	Raman Kumar Singh				
Agreement No:-	23, S.B.D 2022-23				
Agreement value:-	Rs. 74,73,373 = 0				
Agreement Rate:-	Below 020%.				
Date of start:-	04.03.2022				
Date of completion:-	03.03.2023				
Date of measurement:-	25.03.22				
1) setting out pillars do-do all					
compl. - job.					
	$8.00 \times 1.027 = 8.216$				
	say = 8 nos.				
2) cleaning & grubbing Road land					
do-do all compl. - job					
	$1 \times 10.27 \times \frac{3.50}{10,000} = 0.359 \text{ Hect.}$				
3) Dismantling of existing structures					
like culverts, bridges, retaining					
Wall do-do all compl.					
	$2 \times 5.00 \times 0.825 \times 3.00 = 24.75 \text{ m}^3$				
4) dismantling of existing structure					
like culverts, bridges, retaining wall					
do-do all compl. - job					
Reinforced Cement Concrete					
	$1 \times 2.00 \times 5.00 \times 0.150 = 1.50 \text{ m}^3$				
	$1 \times 2.00 \times 5.00 \times 0.300 = 3.00 \text{ m}^3$				
	4.50 m ³				

25/03/2022
J.E.

25.03.2022
A.E.

ABSTRACT OF COST

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) setting out pillars.					
Qty: 08 nos. (vide T.M.B Pg-01)					
@ Rs. 2454.62/nos-Rs.					19637=0
2) clearing & grubbing Road land					
Qty: 0.359 Hect (vide T.M.B Pg-01)					
@ Rs. 49458.70/Hect-Rs.					17769=0
3) Dismantling of existing structure					
Qty: 24.75 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-01)					
@ Rs. 228.72/m ³ —Rs.					5661=0
4) Dismantling of structure Reinforced					
Qty: 4.50 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-01)					
@ Rs. 398.10/m ³ —Rs.					1791=0
5) Const of Box cutting.					
Qty: 159.185 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-06)					
@ Rs. 74.10/m ³ —Rs.					11796=0
6) Const. of Embankment Roadway cutting.					
Qty: 95.511 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-06)					
@ Rs. 29.52/m ³ —Rs.					2819=0
7) Const. of embankment from borrow pits lead up to 100 m.					
Qty: 63646 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-05)					
@ Rs. 139.90/m ³ —Rs.					89041=0
8) Const. of embankment from borrow pits lead up to 100 m.					
Qty: 159.16 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-05)					
@ Rs. 175.11/m ³ —Rs.					27871=0

Total Rs. 1,76,385=0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17) Rec M-25 in Deck Slab.					
Qty = 8.014 m ³ (vide T.M.B. Pg-04)					
@ Rs. 7668.29/m ³ - Rs.					61423=00
18) Supplying, fitting & placing H.P.S.D box					
Qty = 0.8346 MT (vide T.M.B. Pg-04)					
@ Rs. 54428.06/MT - Rs.					45426=00
19) pro. weepholes.					
Qty = 40 nos. (vide T.M.B. Pg-04)					
@ Rs. 108.20/nos - Rs.					4328=00
20) pro. Drainage Spouts					
Qty = 02 nos (vide T.M.B. Pg-04)					
@ Rs. 687.74/nos - Rs.					1375=00
					Total Rs. 38,66,808=00

Add GST @ 12% in Rs. 464017=00

Add h.c. @ 1% in Rs. 38668=00

As per Agreement less 2.0% below (-) Total Rs. 43,69,493=00
87390=00

Total Rs. 42,82,103=00

[Signature]
20/06/2022
J.E

[Signature]
20.06.2022
A.E

C/S

[Signature]
10.10.2022
RE

CP
10/10/22